
31.12.2022: xəbər 

Students of Khazar University awarded the third place at STEAM Azerbaijan 

Festival 

On December 5-9, 2022, the STEAM Azerbaijan Festival-2022, organized in an 

international format, was held by the Ministry of Science and Education at the Baku 

Expo Center. 

Two teams of 2nd year Computer Engineering students of Khazar University 

participated in the first stage of the festival, ranked among the 27 best teams out 

of 138 teams and qualified for the finals. 

Both teams won the third place in the final stage. 

Techheads team: Ravan Sharifov, Guller Farzali, Lala Maharramova; 

Phantoms team: Zeynal Mardanli, Ragsana Shekarova, Leyla Abishli. 

During the given time, the students presented an innovative project that will 

contribute to the selection of applicants' majors and personal development of 

students, and developed a prototype for that project. 

 

“Xəzər”in tələbələri STEAM Azərbaycan Festivalında üçüncü yerə layiq görülüblər 

2022-ci il dekabrın 5-9-da Beynəlxalq formatda təşkil olunmuş STEAM Azərbaycan 

Festivalı-2022 Elm və Təhsil Nazirliyinin təşkilatçılığı ilə Baku Expo Mərkəzdə 

keçirilib. 

Xəzər Universitetinin Kompüter mühəndisliyi ixtisasının 2-ci kurs tələbələrindən 

ibarət 2 komandası festivalın birinci mərhələsinə qatılmış, 138 komanda arasında 

ən yaxşı 27 komanda sırasına düşərək, finala vəsiqə qazanıb. 

Final mərhələsində hər iki komanda üçüncü yerə layiq görülüb. 

Techeads komandası: Rəvan Şərifov, Güllər Fərzəli, Lalə Məhərrəmova; 

Phantoms komandası : Zeynal Mərdanlı, Rəqsanə Şəkərova, Leyla Abışlı. 

Tələbələr verilən vaxt ərzində abituriyentlərin ixtisas seçiminə və tələbələrin fərdi 

inkişafına töhfə verəcək innovativ layihə təqdim etmiş, həmin layihəyə dair prototip 

hazırlayıblar. 
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